

FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92

01-29-2001

Express Mail No.: EI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101597475

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

I KADEMARKS ONLY

Box Assignme	nt, washington, DC 20231		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
TerraGen Discovery Inc.	Name: Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
•	Internal Address:		
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership	Street Address: 24 Emily Street		
Corporation Other a company incorporated under the laws of the	City <u>Cambridge</u> State <u>MA</u> ZIP <u>02139</u>		
Providence of British Columbia, Canada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	□Individual(s) citizenship		
	□Association □General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	□Limited Partnership		
Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name	□Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \square Yes \square No		
Execution Date:January 3, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No		
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/582,113 NATCHEM B. Trademark registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes □ No 			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications		
concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved: 3		
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90		
New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
Attn.: Ilene B. Tannen	8. Deposit account number:		
File No.: 9993-025/026/028	<u>16-1150</u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Ilene B. Tannen Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	/Signature Date		
•	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

75582113 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

/26/2001 AAHMED1 00000115 161150

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 50.00 CH

TRADEMARK

NY2 - 1156760.1

REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0902

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPL. NO.	APPL. DATE
NATGOLD	75/781,947	August 23, 1999
NATPURE	75/781,946	August 23, 1999



NY2 - 1156760.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0903

Jan. 83 2001 Waterin PS

588 P02

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TerraGen Discovery Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, Canada, whose address is at 300... 2386 East Mall, Vancouver, BC, Canada V6T 1Z3, is the owner of the U.S. trademarks and their corresponding applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed In Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks");

WHEREAS, Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is at 24 Emily Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, is desirous of acquiring all of TerraGen Discovery Inc 's right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TerraGen Discovery Inc. does hereby assign nunc pro tune, effective October 23, 2000 unto Cubist Pharmaceuticals, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the entire business to which the marks pertain, the said applications and any registrations that issue therefrom, and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for any past infringements thereof.

TERRAGEN DISCOVERY INC.

Dated: Jan 3 , 2001

Name: David Wood
Title: Finance Director

NYP-11560371

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0904

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPL. NO.	APPL. DATE
NATCHEM	75/582,113	November 3, 1998
NATGOLD	75/781,947	August 23, 1999
NATPURE	75/781,946	August 23, 1999

NY2 - 1149971.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002220 FRAME: 0905